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Livestock Weighted Average Report for 11/28/2022 - Final

AUCTION

This Week Last Reported Last Year
11/21/2022
Total Receipts: 2,061 1,765 1,745
Slaughter Cattle: 1,166(56.6%) 1,131(64.1%) 968(55.5%)
Feeder Dairy Calves: 895(43.4%) 634(35.9%) 777(44.5%)

Compared to last week, Steers sold steady to 3.00 lower, with Dairy Steers selling steady to firm on a light test this and last week. Heifers sold
firm on a light test, with Dairy Heifers selling steady on a light test this and last week. Cows sold mostly steady t03.00 lower, with Bulls selling
weak on a light test this and last week. Buyer attendance for the slaughter cattle sale was moderate, with moderate demand on a moderate
supply of cattle. Feeder Dairy Bull calves sold 20.00-25.00 lower, with Feeder Dairy Heifer calves selling weak on a light test this and last week.
Buyer attendance was moderate for the calf sale, with weak demand on a heavy supply of calves. Weak demand is likely due to a heavy run o
calves due to the Federal Holiday last week limiting the marketing availability of calves last week. Todays sale supply included;290 steers, 246
heifers, 371 cows, 56 bulls, 895 calves, and 351 misc. cattle. Supply included: 57% Slaughter Cattle (36% Steers, 6% Dairy Steers, 8% Heifers,
44% Cows, 2% Bulls, 2% Dairy Heifers); 43% Feeder Dairy Calves (92% Bulls, 8% Heifers).

SLAUGHTER CATTLE

STEERS - Choice and Prime 3-4 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price Dressing
56 1375-1810 1601 155.00-164.00 161.11 Average Non-Traditional
17 1415-1785 1606 163.00-169.00 165.42 High Non-Traditional
1 1890 1890 153.00 153.00 Low Non-Traditional

STEERS - Choice 2-3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price Dressing
9 1370-1750 1460 147.00-154.00 149.76 Average
37 1250-1785 1456 148.00-158.00 151.47 Average Non-Traditional
21 1370-1585 1502 156.00-162.00 160.41 High Non-Traditional
5 1315-1490 1394 147.00-155.00 149.26 Low Non-Traditional

STEERS - Select 2-3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price Dressing
6 1220-1780 1483 132.00-145.00 138.99 Average
30 1095-1805 1389 126.00-145.00 13791 Average Non-Traditional
1175-1405 1290 149.00 149.00 High
1310-1665 1462 146.00-148.50 147.18 High Non-Traditional
1265-1440 1357 108.00-120.00 112.73 Low Non-Traditional

DAIRY STEERS - Choice 2-3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price Dressing
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6 1290-1597 1546 124.00-131.00
8 1215-1883 1601 128.00-135.00
3 1370-1710 1532 137.00-141.00
2 1180-1500 1340 116.00-119.00

DAIRY STEERS - Select 2-3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
7 1205-1803 1493 105.00-115.00
4 1120-1445 1288 97.00-102.00
2 1095-1355 1225 96.00-100.00
2 1325-1345 1335 80.00-92.00

HEIFERS - Choice and Prime 3-4 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
7 1295-1615 1436 154.00-160.00
11 1389-1558 1432 159.00-164.00
1 1805 1805 135.00

HEIFERS - Choice 2-3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
2 1230-1375 1303 150.00
16 1240-1580 1367 135.00-148.50
4 1355-1482 1450 150.00-155.00

HEIFERS - Select 2-3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
1 1145 1145 116.00
2 1210-1310 1260 100.00-118.00

COWS - Breaker 75-80% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
58 1470-2070 1678 74.00-83.00
15 1540-2060 1773 82.00-88.00
23 1485-1885 1617 63.00-73.00

COWS - Boner 80-85% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
42 1095-1565 1350 63.00-72.00
12 1185-1790 1403 73.00-80.00
15 1060-1525 1317 55.00-62.00

COWS - Lean 85-90% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

130.03 Average
131.35 Average
139.21 High
117.68 Low
Avg Price Dressing
109.39 Average
99.06 Average
98.21 Low
85.96 Low
Avg Price Dressing
157.51 Average
161.42 High
135.00 Low
Avg Price Dressing
150.00 Average
143.61 Average
151.17 High
Avg Price Dressing
116.00 Average
108.64 Average
Avg Price Dressing
78.70 Average
84.61 High
68.58 Low
Avg Price Dressing
67.33 Average
75.18 High
59.07 Low

Non-Traditional
Non-Traditional
Non-Traditional

Non-Traditional

Non-Traditional

Non-Traditional
Non-Traditional
Non-Traditional

Non-Traditional
Non-Traditional

Non-Traditional
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Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
19 900-1555 1309 59.00-66.00
6 920-1405 1236 67.00-74.00
28 925-1640 1241 50.00-59.00
14 1055-1465 1253 36.00-49.00
BULLS - 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
2 1375-1820 1598 113.00-120.00
2 1390-1445 1418 131.00-148.00
2 925-1180 1053 91.00-95.00
BULLS - 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
5 1225-1470 1349 97.00-110.00
2 1200-1605 1403 87.00-94.00

DAIRY HEIFERS - Choice 2-3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
2 1565-1685 1625 121.00-123.00

DAIRY HEIFERS - Select 2-3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
5 1220-1405 1303 90.00-109.00
3 1190-1235 1205 90.00-100.00
3 965-1150 1050 83.00-89.00
FEEDER DAIRY CALVES
BULLS - Number 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
9 80-85 84 100.00-125.00
10 80-85 84 280.00-390.00
22 90-95 93 110.00-130.00
14 90-95 95 300.00-385.00
42 100-105 101 105.00-135.00
15 100-105 101 300.00-385.00
23 110-115 115 115.00-135.00
12 110-115 114 285.00-375.00
7 120-125 121 110.00-120.00
3 120-125 123 260.00-295.00
1 130 130 105.00
1 135 135 260.00

Avg Price Dressing
62.92 Average
70.48 High
54.84 Low
44,19 Very Low
Avg Price Dressing
116.01 Average Non-Traditional
139.34 High Non-Traditional
93.24 Low Non-Traditional
Avg Price Dressing
102.68 Average Non-Traditional
89.99 Low Non-Traditional
Avg Price Dressing
122.04 Average
Avg Price Dressing
102.18 Average
94.07 Average Non-Traditional
85.93 Low
Avg Price
111.18
322.74 Beef Cross
119.79
339.11 Beef Cross
12351
340.61 Beef Cross
126.18
332.04 Beef Cross
117.81
276.89 Beef Cross
105.00
260.00 Beef Cross

Source: USDA AMS Livestock, Poultry & Grain Market News
PA Dept of Ag Market News
New Holland, PA | (717) 354-2391 |
www.ams.usda.gov/Ipgmn

https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/ | https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/viewReport/1908

Page 3 of 5


https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news
https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/
https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news
https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/viewReport/1908
mailto:mars@ams.usda.gov?subject=508%20issue

USD
=0

Email us with accessibility issues with this report.

New Holland Livestock Cattle Auction (Monday) - New Holland, PA

AMS Livestock, Poultry, & Grain Market News
Pennsylvania Dept of Ag Mrkt News

Mon Nov 28, 2022

BULLS -

Head
2
21
6
35
15
36
9
26

w N oo N

BULLS
Head

W o e

Number 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
75 75 100.00-120.00
80-85 84 95.00-115.00
85 85 200.00-250.00
90-95 93 85.00-125.00
90-95 93 200.00-285.00
100-105 103 100.00-125.00
100-105 102 200.00-275.00
110-115 111 100.00-125.00
110-115 114 200.00-260.00
120-125 121 100.00-115.00
120-125 123 210.00-225.00
130 130 95.00-100.00
- Number 3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
60 60 5.00
75 75 30.00-50.00
70-75 72 100.00-140.00
70 70 5.00
80-85 82 70.00-105.00
80 80 125.00-150.00
90-95 92 70.00-105.00
95 95 125.00-200.00
100-105 103 65.00-105.00
100-105 103 100.00-180.00
110 110 60.00-100.00
120-125 122 75.00-90.00
120 120 210.00
135 135 50.00

BULLS - Utility (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head
1
4
12
20
36
21
6

Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
55 55 5.00
60-65 61 1.00-5.00
70-75 74 5.00-25.00
80-85 82 5.00-55.00
90-95 92 5.00-65.00
100-105 103 10.00-55.00
110-115 111 10.00-45.00

Avg Price

110.00
105.07
230.00
107.86
245.14
116.63
241.67
113.39
232.67
109.92
217.65
98.33

Avg Price
5.00

40.83
116.28
5.00
89.53
141.67
87.00
156.25
89.71
144.88
85.00
83.22
210.00
50.00

Avg Price
5.00

3.94
10.42
22.45
28.84
32.77
26.58

Beef Cross

Beef Cross

Beef Cross

Beef Cross

Beef Cross

Jersey

Beef Cross
Jersey

Beef Cross

Beef Cross

Beef Cross

Beef Cross
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6 120-125 123 15.00-50.00 32.53
2 140-145 143 40.00-50.00 4491

HEIFERS - Number 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
1 85 85 40.00 40.00
3 90-95 93 25.00-50.00 38.57
1 90 90 300.00 300.00 Beef Cross
1 105 105 37.00 37.00
1 100 100 260.00 260.00 Beef Cross
2 110 110 200.00-225.00 212.50 Beef Cross
1 150 150 20.00 20.00

HEIFERS - Number 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wit)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
1 70 70 15.00 15.00
2 80-85 83 10.00-25.00 17.27
1 85 85 85.00 85.00 Beef Cross
8 90-95 93 10.00-25.00 14.40
3 100 100 15.00-25.00 21.67

HEIFERS - Utilitv/Non-Tubing (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
4 60 60 5.00 5.00
5 70-75 72 5.00 5.00
7 80-85 84 5.00-10.00 7.12
2 90 90 10.00 10.00
1 100 100 15.00 15.00
Please Note:

The above USDA LPGMN price report is reflective of the majority of classes and grades of livestock offered for sale.
There may be instances where some sales do not fit within reporting guidelines and therefore will not be included in
the report. Prices are reported on an FOB basis, unless otherwise noted.
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